STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 (505) 827-5800

October 20, 1988

Meridian Oil, Inc. P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Attention: Peggy Bradfield

Administrative Order NSP-1546(L)

Dear Ms. Bradfield:

Reference is made to your application of July 5, 1988 and September 20, 1988 for a 103.44-acre non-standard gas spacing and proration unit consisting of Lots 1 and 2 and the E/2 NW/4 of Irregular Section 19, Township 30 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, Undesignated Blanco Fruitland Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to your Mansfield Com Well No. 250 to be drilled at an unorthodox gas well location 1420 feet from the North line and 1190 feet from the West line (Unit F) of said Section 19.

By authority granted me under the provisions of General Rules 104.F.I. and 104.D.II the above described unorthodox gas well location and non-standard gas spacing and proration unit, respectively, are hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMa

Director

WJL/MES/ag

PECEIVE OCT 21 1990 OIL COM DIV

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
 NM Oil and Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
 U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Farmington

Mansfield Com # 250



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERAL'S DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 DIO DIOZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	
DATE 10-3-88	
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed MSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX NSP	,
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application dated 9-26-87	·
for the MERIDIAN OIL INC. MANSFIELD COM 250 F Operator Lease and Well No.	-19-30N-92 Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	
AFFROVE	
Yours truly,	

MERIDIAN OIL

September 14, 1988

Mr. William LeMay New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard unit for a gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool.

It is intended to locate the Meridian Oil Inc.'s Mansfield Com #250 at 1420' from the North line and 1190' from the West line of Section 19, T-30-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office.

A plat showing the proposed well location and confirguration of Section 19, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sin	cerely	yours,	•
	0614 X	Bra	Aprila

Peggy Bradfield

cc: Tenneco Oil

encl.

WAIVER

	_ hereby waives o	bjection to M	Meridia	n Oil Inc.'s
application for a		location for	their	Mansfield
Com #250 as propose By:		Date:		

Well Name Mansfield Com #250, Undesignated Fruitland

Footage---- 1420' FNL; 1190' FWL

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT

County San	Juan	State	New Mexi	co s	Section 19	_ Township	_30N	Range. <u>9W</u>
	(1)		(2)		(2)			
	(2)		1190'	0 1420'	(2)			
	(2)	1.0	(1)		(2)			
		-						_
B								
٠	ET OD			ı				
		ERATORS:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>(1)</u> <u>(2)</u>		dian Oil eco Oil Co						

P. O. BOX 2088 ENERGY MO MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

Service Lecture 100. In service 100. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If many than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If many than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If many than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization. If many than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated. If many than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated. If many than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated. If many than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests have been consolidated. If many than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests have been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this former in the dedicated to the well, have the interests have been consolidated (Use reverse side of this force-pooling, or otherwise) or unitial and one than one than one that the dedicated to the well, have the interests, has been approved by the Different ownership in the informer own			All distances must b	from the outer bounder	108 M 180 3021100		
United the residue Location of Wells P	Operator			Lease	a com(SF-	078116A)	Well No.
Armad Faisses Locations of Well: 1-20 feet from the Forth 1190 feet from the Test 103, 44 1-20 feet from the Forth 1190 feet from the Test 103, 44 1-20 feet from the Forth 1190 feet from the Test 103, 44 1-20 feet from the Forth 1190 feet from the Test 103, 44 1-20 feet from the Forth 1190 feet from the Test 103, 44 1-20 feet from the Forth 1190 feet from the Test 103, 44 1-20 feet from t	meridian	Uil Inc.			County		L_25U
1.20 Iron the North Iron was 11.90 Iron town North Iron was Iron Iro	Unit Letter	4	· ·	1 '	I	Juan	
Growne Level Dev. Producing Symmotor Fill Claid Coal Pool Undesignated 103.44 Acres 10. Qualine the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hackure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, untitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes No If snawer is "yes," type of consolidation Communitization If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, untilation farced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division "Note: Non-standard Docation, due to terrain, pipelines and interest in the inference of the position of the posit				1100			
Olds' Fruitland Coal Undesignated 103,44 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hackure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes No If maswer is "yes," type of consolidation Communitization If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division Most: Note: North-standard location due to terrain, pipelines and highway the information can be allowed from the information can be allowed f		that tions the		<u> </u>	feet from the	West	
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Yes		Producing Fr	Formation uitland Coal		nated		103.44
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? Communitization If answer is "hoo," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division of the property of the propert	6165				ail as bashas		
Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side on this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division "Note: Non-standard location due to terrain, pipelines and highway. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information can be set of my knowledge and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Company Date I hereby certify that the information can be set of my knowledge and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Philip Of Territorial and the set of my knowledge and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Company Date Set 12 0 200 Cit College And Answer is the set of my knowledge and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Company Date Set 12 0 200 Registered Protessional Engineer of the Surveyor of	2. If more interest	than one lease and royalty).	is dedicated to the w	ell, outline each an	d identify the	ownership th	ereof (both as to working
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division*Note: Non-standard location due to terrain, pipelines and highway. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and balled. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Campany Date 1 hereby form the the gray fraction about the standard provided the contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and balled. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Campany Date 1 hereby form the the information contained to the contained by the contained to the conta	dated by	communitization	, unitization, force-poo	oling. etc?			all owners been consoli
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division *Note: Non-standard location due to terrain, pipelines and highway. CERTIFICATION I hereby carrily that the information centerined have in the undermode and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Company Compa		r is "no," list th					ted. (Use reverse side o
*Note: Non-standard location due to terrain, pipelines and highway. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information content of the standard property in the standard and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Company Date Location of this beggggreen for the field name of the best of the standard of	No allow	able will be assi	gned to the well until	all interests have b	een consolidat	ed (by comm	nunitization, unitization approved by the Division
CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information can tained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Company Date I hereby card in the control of th	*Mote	Non-stands	ard location (lue to terra	in. pipel:	ines and	highway.
I hereby certify that the infermetian can terined heren is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Meridian Oil Inc. Company Date The best family here the light hearing show on his beggg plant from field noted by true survey may by me a under the procession of his beggg plant from field noted by true survey may by me a under the procession of his beggg plant from field noted by true survey not by me a under the procession of his beggg plant from field noted by true survey not by me a under the procession of his best but survey not by me a under the procession of the process of the procession of the	. 140.06.	1,011-20		//////			
SEP 2 0 1008 Cit College Surveyor Date Surveyor Date Surveyor Name Prilling Clerk Position	•						CERTIFICATION
rained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name Drilling Clerk Position Inc. Company Date Position Inc. Company Inc. Date Position Inc. Date Date Position Inc. Company Inc. In				3		I hereby c	ertify that the information con
Position Meridian Oil Inc. Company Date I head total from the legis hearing shown on this pages points from field notes at a few of the shown on this pages points from field notes at a few of the shown of the s	•	#	,czH	<i>'Immi</i>		1	
Company Date Health period from the last received shown on this base of period from field notes as at and survey more by me a under transportation, and trained so will have a series as a management of the last series and the last series are made of the last series and the last series are made of the last series and the last series are made of the last series are made of the last series and the last series are made of the last series are made		+				Dr	
Date C. ED	•	1190'	~ £32.				ridian Oil Inc.
CEP2 0 1000 CEP2			·				
SEPS 0 1008 CEPS							
Show an his becarplated from field notes of cruck surveys made by me a under the bearing of cruck surveys made by me a under the bearing of the ball of the same is true that the ball of the same is true that the ball of th		1				1	EN NEWS AS
Date surveyed 6-13-88 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Neale C. Edwards Certificate No.	l .	./		1		shown on	
CEP 2 0 1008 Is now indige of Limit and knowledge of Limit and surveyed and surveyed and/or Land Surveyor Meale C. Edwards Certificate No.				I I		norea 950	cruot surveys made by me a
Date Surveyed 6-13-68 Registered Protessional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Neale C. Edwards Certificate No.	\$			1		under We	pervision, and heathe same
Date Surveyed 6-13-68 Registered Protessional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Neale C. Edwards Certificate No.		01588		į	Ì	knowledge	The summer of th
Date Surveyed 6-13-88 Registered Protessional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Neale C. Edwards Certificate No.	01 00					1	
Date Surveyed 6-13-88 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Neale C. Edwards Certificate No.		B		i		1/1/2	Il Elect
Registered Protessional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Neale C. Edwards Certificate No.	LAT .	;; , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		i			
Neale C. Edwards Certificate No.		i		i			
Certificate No.		1		i		1 -	
	,	1					
						Certificate N	vo.

MERIDIAN OIL

September 23, 1988

Mr. William LeMay New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Enclosed is a corrected copy of the C-102 plat for the Meridian Oil Inc. Mansfield Com #250. Application for non-standard location for this well was submitted to you on September 14, 1988, showing incorrect dedication.

Please replace this corrected plat.

Sincerely,

Peggy Bradfield

encs.

cc:

Tenneco Oil

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

ENERGY MO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

	ection	Township	1	Lansfield Co	7 ***	-07811	6A) 2E0
Unit Letter Se	ection	Township	T	8			
F 1		*	1	- 1	County		
Actual Factore Location	19	30 North		9 West	i an	Juan	
3464444	n of weils			2.2			
1420	eet from the 200	non line and	119	dial test	from the	Teg+	line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Form	mation	Pool				Dedicated Acreage:
:165'	Fruit	land Coal		Undesignat	ed		105.44 Acros
	one lease is	ed to the subject w					the plat below. thereof (both as to working
3. If more than	one lease of di munitization, u	fferent ownership is nitization, force-pool swer is "yes;" type o	ing. et	ic?			of all owners been consoli-
If answer is this form if no No allowable forced-pooling	"no;" list the o ecessary.) will be assigne g, or otherwise)	owners and tract des	criptio	ests have been continued to the continue	onsolidate	en consolic	dated. (Use reverse side of mmunitization, unitization, n approved by the Division of the circles.)
					·	1	CERTIFICATION
	1/95'	559 x	R	SEP 2 6 1988 OIL CON. I DIST. 3	}	Name Regul Pastion Merid Company Date Shown of the survey I frue knowled Pagistered and/or La	atory Affairs ian fil inc. Learny that the information commy knowledge and belief. atory Affairs ian fil inc.
	: 					and/or La	nd Surveyor